Preserving Yesterday

Informing Today

Inspiring Tomorrow

Danville Library Foundation 319 North Vermilion Street Danville, IL 61832

Phone: 217-477-5220 Fax: 217-477-5230 E-mail: creardon@danville.lib.il.us



Join your friends and neighbors in supporting your Danville Public Library.

A strong public library system is the very foundation upon which a community can build for the future. It supports all other forms of community life from the arts and business, from education to public affairs, science to entertainment. While tax dollars can create a good library, a community partnership can create a great library.

The Danville Public Library holds a unique place in the life of our City. No other institution bridges the cultural, ethnic, and economic differences among our people. No other institution offers, without charge, the opportunity to access such a broad range of educational resources. No other institution is more important to the future of our children and our community. Give the gift for future generations.



Danville Library Foundation

Preserving Yesterday Informing Today Inspiring Tomorrow

Even the

smallest pebble

makes a ripple . . .

Even the smallest pebble makes a ripple . . .

The Danville Library Foundation invites you to make a donation to enhance your library, our community's "Hub for Information and Ideas." Your contribution will help create a legacy — a library of beauty and an open door to learning for generations to come in Danville, Illinois.

Our Mission

The Foundation exists to support the long-term health of the Danville Public Library. This is accomplished by increasing community support through raising and managing funds to broaden and enhance library services and to promote educational and cultural opportunities for all ages.

Collections/Technology/Programs/Outreach Services

Some of the areas that the Foundation supports include the library's collections of books, digital and audiovisual materials, technology, cultural and educational programs and community outreach services. The Foundation assists to fund vital activities and services that would not be available to our community without your support.

Give a Gift. Make a Mark. Leave a Legacy.

Gifts to the Foundation can be made in several ways including:

- A gift of cash, securities or property for immediate or future use by the Library
- A bequest in your will or living trust to the Danville Library Foundation
- Beneficiary designations of life insurance or retirement plan proceeds
- · Gifts with retained income for yourself or others

Unrestricted gifts enable the Library Foundation, along with the Danville Public Library, to survey its needs and use the these gifts where they are most needed. A donor may also choose to specify the purposed for which the gift is to be used, as long as that purpose is consistent with the goals and policies of the Danville Public Library. Specific areas include Children's Services, Community Outreach, Adult Literacy, Teen Programming or an Endowment Fund.

Gifts of \$100 or more will be recognized each year on the Annual Giving Plaque. Cumulative gifts of \$5,000 or more will be recognized with permanent commemoration on the Donor Wall in the Library vestibule.

The Danville Library Foundation is a tax-exempt charitable organization under IRS Code 501(C)(3).

Contribution Form

Yes! I want to support our Library. Here is my taxdeductible gift to the Danville Library Foundation.

Donor Information

		nonmation	
Name (s) (As you wish t	to appear in donor re	ecognition lists.)	
Do not p	ublish my name	in donor recognition	lists.
		ate Zip	
I am donat	ing:		
\$5,000	□\$2,500	□\$1,000	
□\$500	□\$250	□\$ 100	
\Box \$ 50	□ <u></u> \$ 25		

Gifts of \$100 and more will be recognized on the Annual Giving Plague. Cumulative gifts of \$5,000 or more will be recognized on the Donor Wall.

Payment Options

☐ I have included the Danville Library Foundation in my estate plans. Please enroll me in the Library Legacy League program
Please send me information about making an estate gift. Signature